   DCL34xx0B
 1 2026-04-20
Rev.1.2
© 2026
Toshiba Electronic Devices & Storage Corporation
LOW POWER QUAD CHANNEL DIGITAL ISOLATORS
DCL34xx0B
DCL340L0B/DCL340H0B/DCL341L0B/DCL341H0B/DCL342L0B/DCL342H0B

© 2026
Toshiba Electronic Devices & Storage Corporation
15. Ordering guide
Model
VDD1 end
Number of
inputs
VDD2 end
Number of
inputs
Default
Output
Data rate
[Mbps]
Control signal
Temperature
range
[°C]
Package
DCL340L0B 4 0 L 25
Output
Enable
-40~125 SSOP16
DCL340H0B 4 0 H 25
Output
Enable
-40~125 SSOP16
DCL341L0B 3 1 L 25
Output
Enable
-40~125 SSOP16
DCL341H0B 3 1 H 25
Output
Enable
-40~125 SSOP16
DCL342L0B 2 2 L 25
Output
Enable
-40~125 SSOP16
DCL342H0B 2 2 H 25
Output
Enable
-40~125 SSOP16
   DCL34xx0B